Thursday, January 27 2022 10:07 AM

Service Statistics
From 01-01-2015 To 01-27-2022

For Victim Advocate Beverly Rodriguez, Julia Patino, LUKE BUZZELLI, Liliana Diaz, LISA SIMMONS, Martha Diaz,

Service Code
VAWAO001
VAWAQ002
VAWAO009
VAWAO010
VAWAO013
VAWAQ014
VAWA015
VAWAO016
VAWAO017
VAWAO019
VAWAO020
VAWAO021
VAWAQ22
VAWAO023
VOCA F2
VOCAA1
VOCAA2
VOCAA3
VOCAA4
VOCAB1
VOCAB10
VOCAB11
VOCAB2
VOCAB3
VOCAB4
VOCABS
VOCAB6
VOCAB7
VOCABS8
VOCAB9
VOCAC1
VOCAC2
VOCAC3
VOCAC4
VOCAC5
VOCAC7
VOCAD1

Unassigned Case
For Multiple Crime Categories

For Multiple Service Codes
For Victim Type Witness,Secondary Victim,Primary Victim

For Age Group VOCA AGE GROUP

Description

VAWA Unanswered Phone Calls

VAWA Offer of Services

VAWA Limited English

VAWA Rural

VAWA Civil Court Accompaniment

VAWA Civil Legal Aid

VAWA Counseling Services

VAWA Criminal Court Accompaniment

VAWA Cirisis Intervention

VAWA Hospital/Clinic/Other Medical Response
VAWA Language Services

VAWA Transportation

VAWA Referrals/VOC

VAWA Other/U-Visas

VOCAF2 CALVCB APP

VOCAA1 Info about criminal justice process
VOCAA2 Info re vict rights/obtain not
VOCAAS3 Referral to other victim service prgrm
VOCAA4 Ref to other services/supports/rsrc
VOCAB1 Vic advocacy/acc to emergency med care
VOCAB10 Interpreter services

VOCAB11 Assist w/ vict compensation app
VOCAB?2 Vic adv/acc to medical forensic exam
VOCAB3 Law enf interview adv/acc

VOCAB4 Ind adv (asst pub ben/ret pers prop)
VOCABS Perf of med forensic exam/int/evid
VOCAB6 Immigration assistance

VOCARB7 Int w/ emp/creditor/landlord/school
VOCABS Child/Dep care assistance

VOCABS9 Transportation assistance

VOCACH1 Crisis Int (in-person, safety plan)
VOCAC2 Hotline/crisis line counseling
VOCACS3 Individual counseling

VOCAC4 On-scene crisis resp (comm crisis rsp)
VOCACS Therapy trad/cultural/alt healing/etc.
VOCAC7 Emergencey financial assistance
VOCAD1 Emergency shelter or safe house
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Count
710
469

30
100
25
116
374
128
90

12
24
287

541
26851
9759
206
6158
14
6151
9115
12
695
44107
55
44
166

78
1315

1319
30
29
12
29

% Of Total
0.42%
0.28%
0.02%
0.06%
0.01%
0.07%
0.22%
0.08%
0.05%
0.00%
0.01%
0.01%
0.17%
0.00%
0.32%

15.78%
5.74%
0.12%
3.62%
0.01%
3.62%
5.36%
0.01%
0.41%

25.93%
0.03%
0.03%
0.10%
0.00%
0.05%
0.77%
0.00%
0.78%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.02%
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VOCAD2
VOCAD3
VOCAE1
VOCAE10
VOCAE11
VOCAE12
VOCAE2
VOCAE3
VOCAE4
VOCAES5
VOCAEG
VOCAE7
VOCAES8
VOCAE9
VOCAF1

Unassigned Case
For Multiple Crime Categories

For Multiple Service Codes
For Victim Type Witness,Secondary Victim,Primary Victim
For Age Group VOCA AGE GROUP
VOCAD2 Transitional housing
VOCAD3 Relocation assistance
VOCAE1 Notification of criminal justice evts
VOCAE10 Criminal advocacy/accompaniment
VOCAE11 Civil advocacy/accompaniment
VOCAE12 Law Enf Interview Advocacy/accomp
VOCAE?2 Victim impact statement assistance
VOCAES3 Assist w rest (assist reg/collect)
VOCAE4 Emergency justice-related assistance
VOCAES Civil leg atty asst prot/restr order
VOCAES Civil leg atty assist w fam law issues
VOCAE7 Other civil legal atty assistance
VOCAES Immigration atty assistance
VOCAES9 Pros interview adv/accompaniment
VOCAF1 First Contact

Total victims:

Services Provided By Service Category
Criminal/Civil Justice Sys Assistance-VOCA E
Emotional Support or Safety Services-VOCA C
Information & Referral-VOCA A

Personal Advocacy/Accompaniment-VOCA B
Shelter/Housing Services-VOCA D

Victims of Crime Act - First Contact

Violence Against Women Act

Total distinct victims:

Victims Served By Crime Category

VAWA Domestic Violence
VAWA Sexual Assault

VAWA Stalking

VOCA Adult Phy Assault (includes Aggravated and Simple Assault)
VOCA Adult Sexual Assault
VOCA Adults Sexually Abused/Assaulted as Children

VOCA Arson
VOCA Burglary

VOCA Child Physical Abuse or Neglect
VOCA Child Pornography
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708
38148
2634
171
75
2225
2227
96
2317
81

19

96
1580
10665

170113

Count
4,607
1,284
4,572
4,800

379
4,678
398

20718

Count
375

24
601
93
22

219
428

0.00%
0.42%
22.43%
1.55%
0.10%
0.04%
1.31%
1.31%
0.06%
1.36%
0.05%
0.01%
0.06%
0.93%
6.27%

% Of Total
22.24%
6.20%
22.07%
23.17%
1.83%
22.58%
1.92%

% Of Total
6.60%
0.12%
0.42%

10.58%
1.64%
0.39%
0.09%
3.86%
7.54%
0.12%
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Unassigned Case

For Multiple Crime Categories

For Multiple Service Codes

For Victim Type Witness,Secondary Victim,Primary Victim

VOoCA Child Sexual Abuse/Assault

VOCA Domestic and/or Family Violence

VOCA DUI/DWI Incidents

VOCA Elder Abuse or Neglect

VOCA Human Trafficking: Sex

VOCA Identity Theft/Fraud/Financial Crime
VOCA Kidnapping (includes parental, custodial)
VOCA Mass Violence (Domestic/International)
VOCA Other (Provide number and description - please explain)
VOCA Other Vehicular Victimization (i.e. Hit and Run)

VOCA Robbery

VOCA Stalking/Harassment

VOCA Survivors of Homicide Victims

VOCA Terrorism (Domestic/International)

VOCA Violation of a Court (Protective) Order

Victims Served by Victim Type
Primary Victim

Secondary Victim

Witness

Victims Served By Relationship

Aunt
Boyfriend
Brother

Child
Cohabitant
Dating
Daughter
Ex-Cohabitant
Ex-Dating
Ex-Husband
Ex-Wife
Father
Fiance
Foster Parent
Friend
Girlfriend
Grandfather
Grandmother
Guardian
Husband
Mother

Niece

Other Relation

For Age Group VOCA AGE GROUP

Total distinct victims:

Total distinct victims per victim type:
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1,015
958
174

75

88
24

857
161
114

38
248

133

5678

Count
4374
915
57

5346

17.88%
16.87%
3.06%
1.32%
0.14%
1.55%
0.42%
0.02%
15.09%
2.84%
2.01%
0.67%
4.37%
0.05%
2.34%
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Page 6 of 9



Thursday, January 27 2022 10:07 AM
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From 01-01-2015 To 01-27-2022
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Unassigned Case

For Multiple Crime Categories

For Multiple Service Codes
For Victim Type Witness,Secondary Victim,Primary Victim

(7] For Age Group VOCA AGE GROUP
Sister 114
Son 137
Stepdaughter 63
Stepson 18
Wife 181
Unknown 3
Unknown 1
Total distinct victims per relationship type: 5660 0
Victims Served By Race Count
American Indian/Alaskan Native 47
Asian 21
Black 297
Chinese 4
Filipino 25
Hispanic 2650
Japanese 1
Middle Eastern 1
Multiple Races 2
Native American 3
Not Reported 1
Other 75
Pacific Islander 3
Unknown 16
White 1077
Unknown 1047
Unknown 1
Unknown 4
Total : 5275
Victims Served By Sex Count
Business 1
Female 3278
Intersex (Male and Female) 3
Male 1710
Unknown 283
Total victims: 5275
Victims Served By Age group Count
0-12 932
13-17 541
18 - 24 628
25-59 2666
60 - 150 406
Unknown 145
Total victims: 5318
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For Multiple Service Codes
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Victims Served By Disability Count
Deaf/Hard of Hearing 2
Disabled 6
Elderly & Disabled 1
Elderly (65 and above) 41
Homeless 2
Other 1
Physical 1
Translation Service 174
Unknown 5004
Victim w Disability: Cog/Phys/Mental 5
Victim with Limited English Proficiency 68
Total distinct victims per disability type: 5305 o

Page 9 of 9



