From 01-01-2015 To 01-27-2022

For Victim Advocate Beverly Rodriguez, Julia Patino, LUKE BUZZELLI, Liliana Diaz, LISA SIMMONS, Martha Diaz, Unassigned Case

For Multiple Crime Categories

For Multiple Service Codes

For Victim Type Witness, Secondary Victim, Primary Victim

?	For Age Group VOCA AGE GROUP		
Service Code	Description	Count	% Of Total
VAWA001	VAWA Unanswered Phone Calls	710	0.42%
VAWA002	VAWA Offer of Services	469	0.28%
VAWA009	VAWA Limited English	30	0.02%
VAWA010	VAWA Rural	100	0.06%
VAWA013	VAWA Civil Court Accompaniment	25	0.01%
VAWA014	VAWA Civil Legal Aid	116	0.07%
VAWA015	VAWA Counseling Services	374	0.22%
VAWA016	VAWA Criminal Court Accompaniment	128	0.08%
VAWA017	VAWA Crisis Intervention	90	0.05%
VAWA019	VAWA Hospital/Clinic/Other Medical Response	2	0.00%
VAWA020	VAWA Language Services	12	0.01%
VAWA021	VAWA Transportation	24	0.01%
VAWA022	VAWA Referrals/VOC	287	0.17%
VAWA023	VAWA Other/U-Visas	3	0.00%
VOCA F2	VOCAF2 CALVCB APP	541	0.32%
VOCAA1	VOCAA1 Info about criminal justice process	26851	15.78%
VOCAA2	VOCAA2 Info re vict rights/obtain not	9759	5.74%
VOCAA3	VOCAA3 Referral to other victim service prgrm	206	0.12%
VOCAA4	VOCAA4 Ref to other services/supports/rsrc	6158	3.62%
VOCAB1	VOCAB1 Vic advocacy/acc to emergency med care	14	0.01%
VOCAB10	VOCAB10 Interpreter services	6151	3.62%
VOCAB11	VOCAB11 Assist w/ vict compensation app	9115	5.36%
VOCAB2	VOCAB2 Vic adv/acc to medical forensic exam	12	0.01%
VOCAB3	VOCAB3 Law enf interview adv/acc	695	0.41%
VOCAB4	VOCAB4 Ind adv (asst pub ben/ret pers prop)	44107	25.93%
VOCAB5	VOCAB5 Perf of med forensic exam/int/evid	55	0.03%
VOCAB6	VOCAB6 Immigration assistance	44	0.03%
VOCAB7	VOCAB7 Int w/ emp/creditor/landlord/school	166	0.10%
VOCAB8	VOCAB8 Child/Dep care assistance	2	0.00%
VOCAB9	VOCAB9 Transportation assistance	78	0.05%
VOCAC1	VOCAC1 Crisis Int (in-person, safety plan)	1315	0.77%
VOCAC2	VOCAC2 Hotline/crisis line counseling	8	0.00%
VOCAC3	VOCAC3 Individual counseling	1319	0.78%
VOCAC4	VOCAC4 On-scene crisis resp (comm crisis rsp)	30	0.02%
VOCAC5	VOCAC5 Therapy trad/cultural/alt healing/etc.	29	0.02%
VOCAC7	VOCAC7 Emergencey financial assistance	12	0.01%
VOCAD1	VOCAD1 Emergency shelter or safe house	29	0.02%

For Victim Advocate Beverly Rodriguez, Julia Patino, LUKE BUZZELLI, Liliana Diaz, LISA SIMMONS, Martha Diaz, Unassigned Case

For Multiple Crime Categories

For Multiple Service Codes

For Victim Type Witness, Secondary Victim, Primary Victim

From 01-01-2015 To 01-27-2022

For Victim Advocate Beverly Rodriguez, Julia Patino, LUKE BUZZELLI, Liliana Diaz, LISA SIMMONS, Martha Diaz, Unassigned Case

For Multiple Crime Categories

For Multiple Service Codes

For Victim Type Witness, Secondary Victim, Primary Victim

?	For Age Group VOCA AGE GROUP		
VOCAD2	VOCAD2 Transitional housing	5	0.00%
VOCAD3	VOCAD3 Relocation assistance	708	0.42%
VOCAE1	VOCAE1 Notification of criminal justice evts	38148	22.43%
VOCAE10	VOCAE10 Criminal advocacy/accompaniment	2634	1.55%
VOCAE11	VOCAE11 Civil advocacy/accompaniment	171	0.10%
VOCAE12	VOCAE12 Law Enf Interview Advocacy/accomp	75	0.04%
VOCAE2	VOCAE2 Victim impact statement assistance	2225	1.31%
VOCAE3	VOCAE3 Assist w rest (assist req/collect)	2227	1.31%
VOCAE4	VOCAE4 Emergency justice-related assistance	96	0.06%
VOCAE5	VOCAE5 Civil leg atty asst prot/restr order	2317	1.36%
VOCAE6	VOCAE6 Civil leg atty assist w fam law issues	81	0.05%
VOCAE7	VOCAE7 Other civil legal atty assistance	19	0.01%
VOCAE8	VOCAE8 Immigration atty assistance	96	0.06%
VOCAE9	VOCAE9 Pros interview adv/accompaniment	1580	0.93%
VOCAF1	VOCAF1 First Contact	10665	6.27%
	Tatal viatimo	170112	

Total victims: 170113

Services Provided By Service Category	Count	% Of Total
Criminal/Civil Justice Sys Assistance-VOCA E	4,607	22.24%
Emotional Support or Safety Services-VOCA C	1,284	6.20%
Information & Referral-VOCA A	4,572	22.07%
Personal Advocacy/Accompaniment-VOCA B	4,800	23.17%
Shelter/Housing Services-VOCA D	379	1.83%
Victims of Crime Act - First Contact	4,678	22.58%
Violence Against Women Act	398	1.92%
Total dis	stinct victims: 20718	

Victims Served By Crime Category	Count	% Of Total
VAWA Domestic Violence	375	6.60%
VAWA Sexual Assault	7	0.12%
VAWA Stalking	24	0.42%
VOCA Adult Phy Assault (includes Aggravated and Simple Assault)	601	10.58%
VOCA Adult Sexual Assault	93	1.64%
VOCA Adults Sexually Abused/Assaulted as Children	22	0.39%
VOCA Arson	5	0.09%
VOCA Burglary	219	3.86%
VOCA Child Physical Abuse or Neglect	428	7.54%
VOCA Child Pornography	7	0.12%

For Victim Advocate Beverly Rodriguez, Julia Patino, LUKE BUZZELLI, Liliana Diaz, LISA SIMMONS, Martha Diaz, Unassigned Case

For Multiple Crime Categories

For Multiple Service Codes
For Victim Type Witness, Secondary Victim, Primary Victim

From 01-01-2015 To 01-27-2022

For Victim Advocate Beverly Rodriguez, Julia Patino, LUKE BUZZELLI, Liliana Diaz, LISA SIMMONS, Martha Diaz, Unassigned Case

For Multiple Crime Categories

For Multiple Service Codes

For Victim Type Witness, Secondary Victim, Primary Victim

For Age Group VOCA AGE GROUP		
VOCA Child Sexual Abuse/Assault	1,015	17.88%
VOCA Domestic and/or Family Violence	958	16.87%
VOCA DUI/DWI Incidents	174	3.06%
VOCA Elder Abuse or Neglect	75	1.32%
VOCA Human Trafficking: Sex	8	0.14%
VOCA Identity Theft/Fraud/Financial Crime	88	1.55%
VOCA Kidnapping (includes parental, custodial)	24	0.42%
VOCA Mass Violence (Domestic/International)	1	0.02%
VOCA Other (Provide number and description - please explain)	857	15.09%
VOCA Other Vehicular Victimization (i.e. Hit and Run)	161	2.84%
	114	2.01%
VOCA Stalking/Haragement	38	0.67%
VOCA Surrivers of Hamisida Vistims	248	4.37%
VOCA Survivors of Homicide Victims	3	0.05%
VOCA Terrorism (Domestic/International)	133	2.34%
VOCA Violation of a Court (Protective) Order	100	2.0170
Total distinct victims:	5678	

Victims Served by Victim Type		Count	
Primary Victim		4374	
Secondary Victim		915	
Witness		57	
	Total distinct victims per victim type:	5346	?

Victims Served By Relationship	Count	
Aunt	14	
Boyfriend	56	
Brother	62	
Child	157	
Cohabitant	20	
	364	
Dating	171	
Daughter Fu Cababitant	24	
Ex-Cohabitant	296	
Ex-Dating	31	
Ex-Husband	56	
Ex-Wife	161	
Father	10	
Fiance	1	
Foster Parent	48	
Friend	213	
Girlfriend	21	
Grandfather	22	
Grandmother	9	
Guardian	79	
Husband	415	
Mother	30	
Niece	2883	
Other Relation	2003	

For Victim Advocate Beverly Rodriguez, Julia Patino, LUKE BUZZELLI, Liliana Diaz, LISA SIMMONS, Martha Diaz, Unassigned Case

For Multiple Crime Categories

For Multiple Service Codes
For Victim Type Witness, Secondary Victim, Primary Victim

From 01-01-2015 To 01-27-2022

For Victim Advocate Beverly Rodriguez, Julia Patino, LUKE BUZZELLI, Liliana Diaz, LISA SIMMONS, Martha Diaz, Unassigned Case

For Multiple Crime Categories

For Multiple Service Codes

For Victim Type Witness, Secondary Victim, Primary Victim

	For Age Group VOCA AGE GROUP		
Sister	a santani de la superiori de la sua propieta de la superiori d	114	
Son		137	
Stepdaughter		63	
Stepson		18	
Wife		181	
Unknown		3	
Unknown		1	
Onknown		7	6
	Total distinct victims per relationship type:	5660	(f

Victims Served By Race	Count	
American Indian/Alaskan Native	47	
Asian	21	
Black	297	
Chinese	4	
Filipino	25	
Hispanic	2650	
Japanese	1	
Middle Eastern	1.	
Multiple Races	2	
Native American	3	
Not Reported	1	
Other	75	
Pacific Islander	3	
Unknown	16	
White	1077	
Unknown	1047	
Unknown	1	
Unknown	4	
Ondiown		
	Total : 5275	

Victims Served By Sex	Count
Business	1
Female	3278
Intersex (Male and Female)	3
Male	1710
Unknown	283
	Total victims: 5275

Victims Served By Age group	Count
0 - 12	932
13 - 17	541
18 - 24	628
25 - 59	2666
60 - 150	406
Unknown	145
Total vi	ictims: 5318

For Victim Advocate Beverly Rodriguez, Julia Patino, LUKE BUZZELLI, Liliana Diaz, LISA SIMMONS, Martha Diaz, Unassigned Case

For Multiple Crime Categories

For Multiple Service Codes

For Victim Type Witness, Secondary Victim, Primary Victim

From 01-01-2015 To 01-27-2022

For Victim Advocate Beverly Rodriguez, Julia Patino, LUKE BUZZELLI, Liliana Diaz, LISA SIMMONS, Martha Diaz, Unassigned Case

For Multiple Crime Categories

For Multiple Service Codes

For Victim Type Witness, Secondary Victim, Primary Victim



Victims Served By Disability		Count
Deaf/Hard of Hearing		2
Disabled		6
Elderly & Disabled		1
Elderly (65 and above)		41
Homeless		2
Other		1
Physical		i
Translation Service		174
Unknown		5004
Victim w Disability: Cog/Phys/Mental		5
Victim with Limited English Proficiency		68
	Total distinct victims per disability type:	5305